TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS
RODEO GROUNDS SITE IMPROVEMENTS
ARPA FUNDS PROJECT

October 10, 2024

CHANGE ORDER No. 1

A. PROPOSED CHANGES

1 Change Order No. 1 shall remove the labor, equipment and material for the "U-Shaped” concrete driveway and related storm sewer
extensions included in Alternate Bid #2 (Site Improvements Qutside Arena Along County Road 2025). Change Order No. 1 shall also include
the labor, equipment and material to replace existing canopy trusses with new barjoists and Install necessary appurtances to the restroom

facility.

B. PROPOSED ADDITIONS

PCR-1 Restroom Painting, Interior / Exterior Door Painting 1 s @ $8,046.09 = $8,046.09

F i iling, 1 4 hiel
PCR-2 urnish and Install New Gypsum Interior Ceiling, Insulation, Water Shield for 1 5 @ $15,899.36 - $15,899.36

New Roof
PCR-3 Furnish and Install 15 x SO Canopy Barjoist Replacement 1 IS @ $13,521.24 = $13,521.24
TOTAL ADDED $37,466.69
C. PROPOSED DELETIONS

A2-3  Furnish and Install Concrete Driveway 1,032 Y @ §157.05 = $162,078.00
A2-5 Construct 12" CPP Tie-In 2 EA @ $1,362.50 $2,725.00
A2-6 Furnish and Install 12" CPP Storm Lines 140 IF @ $40.74 = $5,703.60
TOTAL DELETED $170,506.60

D. CO ANGES
Original Contract Amount
Total Added / Deleted

New Contract Amount

$1,701,669.00
(5133,039.91)§

$1,568,629.09

E. CONSTRUCTION PERIOD

Zero (0) additional working days are requested by Contractor as part of Change Order #1

F. APPROVALS

Recommended for Approval:

D. . - ) ~ 10/14/2024
leff D. Lef@vihs, P.E. // Pr t

Leavins Engineering & Désign, LLC

tion Zone of Southeast Texas, LLC

oved:
/// /ﬁ
Honofabfe Judge Miltéri Powers / —

Tylér County, Texas




